

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.37813 OF 2025

Shreyans Kothari and others

Petitioners

versus

Chief Commissioner of Customs and others

Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.34552 OF 2025

Mukti Gold Private Limited

Petitioner

versus

Chief Commissioner of Customs and others

Respondents

Mr.Dharan Gandhi and Ms.Prerana Pandya for Petitioners.

Mr.Jitendra B.Mishra with Mr.Saket Ketkar and Rupesh Dubey for Respondent nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: G.S.KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, J.**

DATE: 10th February 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Although the hearing is scheduled for today at 12.00 noon, let the hearing proceed, however, no final orders be passed till appropriate orders are passed by this Court.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)